Anker Innovations Limited Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission

Date: 12-11-2024

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement – Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2AOKB-T2070

Anker Innovations Limited ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

Power Mobile Life LLC("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APPLICANT

Company Name: Anker Innovations Limited

Contact Person: Louis Qi

Address: Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

Tel.: +86 0755-86544807

Email: Louis.qi@anke.com

FCC FRN: 0027073105

<u>U.S. Agent</u>

Company Name: Power Mobile Life,LLC

Contact Person: David Lennarz

Address: : 10800 NE 8TH ST #900, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004, UNITED STATES

Tel.: +1(800) 994 3056

Email: david.lennarz@registrarcorp.com

FCC FRN: 0033968108

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Anker Innovations Limited	Power Mobile Life,LLC
Contact Person	Louis Qi	David Lennarz
<mark>Signature</mark>	Louis gi	David Lennarz